who volunteered their time to help serve the students.  This initiative is one way we 
can reach out and offer caring support to the Carleton University students in our 
community.

Amnesty International – Write for Rights  

Write for Rights was held in Fellowship Hall on Dec. 10th. One hundred and forty-
two (142) letters and cards were sent to support prisoners of conscience and other 
human rights defenders around the world. This number included letters sent to the 
authorities in countries involved with the human rights abuses, copies to their 
embassies in Canada, and cards to prisoners, or the families of those suffering